Schedule Overview
All sessions are on Wednesday evenings from 6:30–8:00 p.m., held at Anne’s house (753 5th Ave., Lake Odessa).
Inquiry Segment
Meeting every other week:
· Wednesday, July 2
· Wednesday, July 16
· Wednesday, July 30
· Wednesday, August 13
· Wednesday, August 27
Then weekly starting in September:
· Wednesday, September 3
· Wednesday, September 10
· Wednesday, September 17
Catechumenate Segment
(continues weekly)
· Wednesday, September 24
· Wednesday, October 1
· Wednesday, October 8
· (and so on...)

A Few Important Notes
· If you're familiar with our former format, the biggest change is that we’re starting in the summer instead of waiting for fall.
· The OCIA journey is now divided into three segments: Inquiry, Catechumenate, and Enlightenment. Don’t worry if that sounds unfamiliar—we’ll explain everything in our first session!
· During July and August, we’ll meet every other week. Starting in September, we’ll shift to weekly sessions.
· All sessions are on Wednesday evenings from 6:30–8:00 p.m., held at Anne’s house (753 5th Ave., Lake Odessa).
· Come hungry—Anne always treats us to an amazing spread of food and drink! The atmosphere is casual, welcoming, and full of good conversation.

We can’t wait to see you on Wednesdays at 6:30 p.m. at Anne’s house.
Bring your questions, your curiosity, and feel free to bring any family or friends who might also be interested in exploring the Catholic faith.
If you have any questions before then, just reply to this email—we’re happy to help.
In Christ,
St. Edward Catholic Church OCIA Team
Anne, Jerry, Alan, and Andrew

